TAKE NOTICE the Town Board and the Plan Commission will meet in open session at the Randall Town Hall 34530 Bassett Road, Bassett, WI on Thursday, July 22, 2021 at 7:00 p.m.

Agenda

- 1. Meeting called to order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Approval of Minutes
- 4. Reports
 - a. Committees and reports from the floor
 - b. Clerk
 - c. Treasurer
 - d. Supervisors

Horbach: (Town Hall, Town Sign, Community & Neighborhood Relations, Town Web Site Maintenance)
Soderman: (Building Codes & Inspections, Public Health & Nuisances, Parks, Waste & Recycling)
Kemp: (Library Board, DNR & Bayview Launch
Collections, County Council of Governments)
Kaskin: (Public Works, Park Board, Town Property
Maintenance and Repair)

e. Chairperson

Stoll: (Intergovernmental Relations, Public Safety)

- 5. Citizen Comments
- 6. Business:

Town Board/Plan Commission item:

Town Board items:

- a. Tabled from previous meeting. Ordinance 1.02 (4) (d) Draft Ordinance Related to General Town Governance Town Plan Commission. An Ordinance Repealing and Recreating Section 1.02 (4) (d) Of the Municipal Code of The Town of Randall, County of Kenosha. Discussion, consideration, and action if any.
- b. Mark Starzyk discussion on mail delivery on $394^{\rm th}$ Avenue. Discussion, consideration, and action if any.
- 7. Other Business allowed by law
- 8. Bills
- 9. Adjourn

The Town Board reserves the right to take agenda items out of sequence.